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Schedule of services for May 2025 
 

Week 3 after Easter. Sunday of Holy Myrrh-Bearing Women. 
 

May 3, Saturday   - Vigil at 6:00 PM. 
May 4, Sunday   - Liturgy at 9:00 AM. Holy Myrrh-Bearing Women Mary Magdalene, Mary 

of Cleopas, Mary of Jacob, Salome, Joanna, Martha, Mary, Susanna and others: 
Righteous Joseph of Arimathea and Nicodemus the Pharisee, Blessed Queen Tamara of 
Georgia. 

May 6, Tuesday   - Liturgy at 7:00 AM. Great Martyr George the Victorious, Martyr 
Queen Alexandra, Icon of the Mother of God "Iveron". 

 

Week 4 after Easter. Sunday of the Paralytic. 
 

May 10, Saturday  - All-Night Vigil at 6:00 PM. 
May 11, Sunday   - Liturgy at 9:00 AM. Righteous Tabitha of Joppa, the 70 Apostles: Jason 

and Sosipater and the Virgin of Corfu who were martyred with them, Satornius, 
Iakischolus, Faustian, Januarius, Marsalia, Euphrasius, Mammius, Murinus, Zeno, 
Eusebius, Neon and Vitalius. 

 
May 14, Wednesday  - Liturgy at 7:00 AM. MID - PENTECOST. Blessing of the Water. Prophet 

Jeremiah, Venerable Paphnutius of Borovsk, Venerable Michael of Chalcedon, 
Hieromartyr Macarius, Metropolitan Kyiv, Icon of the Mother of God "Unexpected 
Joy", Icon of the Mother of God "Mozdok". 

 
5th week after Easter. Sunday of the Samaritan woman. 

 

May 17, Saturday,  - All-night vigil at 6:00 PM. 
May 18, Sunday,   - Liturgy at 9:00 AM. Martyr Fotinia (Svetlana) of Samaria, Great Martyr 

Irene, Venerable Martin and Heraclius of Illyria, Martyrs Neophytos, Gaius and Gaian, 
Icon of the Mother of God "Inexhaustible Chalice". 

 
May 22, Friday,   - Liturgy at 7:00 AM. Transfer of the relics of Saint and 

Wonderworker Nicholas. Prophet Isaiah. Martyr Christopher. Venerable Joseph of 

Optina. 
 

6th week after Easter. Sunday of the blind man. 

 
May 24, Saturday  - All-night vigil at 6:00 PM. 

May 25, Sunday   - Liturgy at 9:00 AM. St. Epiphanius, Bishop of Cyprus, St. Herman, 
Patriarch of Constantinople, Icon of the Mother of God "Theotokos of the Passion". 

 

THE GREAT AND TWENTIETH FEAST OF THE ASCENSION OF THE LORD 
 

May 28, Wednesday   - All-night vigil at 6:30 PM. 
May 29, Thursday   - Liturgy at 8:00 AM. ASCENSION OF THE LORD, Martyrs Vitus, 

Modestus, and Crescentia. 


